Mount Joy Borough Council Meeting Agenda 7:00 PM, Monday, April 3, 2017

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call—Councilors, Deering, Ginder, Millar, Murray, Reese, Seidel, Smeltz, Youngerman, President Glessner and Mayor Bradley
- 3. Invocation
- 4. Pledge of Allegiance
- 5. Hearing
 - A. A motion to open a public hearing for consideration of an application by Turkey Hill, L.P. for an Inter-Municipal Transfer of a Restaurant Liquor License for its store located at 703 E. Main Street, Mount Joy, PA.
 - B. A motion to close the public hearing for the consideration of an application by Turkey Hill, L.P. of an Inter-Municipal Transfer of a Restaurant Liquor License for its store located at 703 E. Main Street, Mount Joy, PA.
 - C. Consider the request and take action to approve or deny the application by Turkey Hill, LLC of the liquor license transfer by adoption of appropriate Resolution No. 12-17.
- 6. Announcement of Executive Sessions: Executive Session was held on March 6, 2017 to discuss personnel and legal issues.
- 7. Consider a motion to approve the April 3, 2017, Borough Council Meeting Agenda.
- 8. Public Input Period Comments of Any Borough Resident or Property Owner. Time limit of three minutes per individual.
- 9. Trout, Ebersole and Groff Audit Presentation for Year Ending 12/31/2016.
- 10. Reports
 - A. Mayor
 - i. Mayor's Proclamation National Library Week
 - B. Police Chief
 - C. Fire Department Mount Joy
 - D. Main Street Mount Joy
 - E. Library
 - F. Code Officer
 - G. Stormwater Officer
 - H. Borough Authority Manager
 - I. Borough Manager
- 11. Approval of Minutes of the Regular Borough Council Meeting held on March 6, 2017.
- 12. Administration and Finance Committee

- A. Consider a motion to approve Resolution #11-17, a Resolution appointing Samuel Sulkosky as Assistant HIPAA Officer with a term expiring on 1/1/2019.
- B. Consider a motion to approve for advertising of Ordinance 1-17, an Ordinance to allow for participation and investment of funds for the Borough of Mount Joy in the Pennsylvania Local Government Investment Trust (PLGIT).
- C. Consider a motion to approve the President of Council to sign Mount Joy Fire Department Section 147(F) Form providing for purchase of equipment.
- D. Consider a motion to approve a request by the Farmview Development, for reduction in construction escrow in the amount of \$139,912.80 as recommended by the Borough Engineer.

13. Public Safety Committee

- A. Discussion of Public Safety Committee's recommendation of an Adhoc Transportation Committee consisting of one member from each of the three Council Committees
- B. Discussion of the Handicapped Parking Space Program.
- C. Consider a motion to approve installation of audible crosswalk signals to be installed at the intersection of Barbara Street and East Main Street.

14. Public Works Committee

- A. Public Works Department Report
- 15. Public Input Period Comments of Any Borough Resident or Property Owner. Time limit of three minutes per individual.
- 16. Any other matter proper to come before Council
- 17. Authorization to pay bills
- 18. Meetings and dates of importance, see the Purple calendar
- 19. Executive Session
- 20. Adjourn

The next regular Borough Council meeting is scheduled for 7:00 PM, on Monday, May 1, 2017.